		09/013,746	
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	06-26-2000	U.S Pat	5. Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office PATENT
OMB 0651-0027	101389894	1	
	- 101309094		
REC	ORDATION FORM COVE		. 10
	PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra Submission Type	ademarks: Please record the att Conveyance Type		(s) or copy(ies).
New	Assignment	Security Agreemen	t
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)			-
Document ID#	License X	CONFIRMATO	RY INSTRUM
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document	(For Use C	U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government Agence	ies)
Reel # Frame #			ecret File
Conveying Party(ies) PENNSYLVANIA STATE Name (line 1)	Mark if additional na E RESEA RC H FOUNDATION	mes of conveying parties atta (, THE	Checl O Execution Date
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party, SECRETARY OF	THE Mar	if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached _
Name (line 1) UNITED STATES OF A			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) OFFICE OF NAVAL RI			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 800 NORTH QUINCY S	STREET		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (Ilne 2) ARLINGTON	VA	22217-5660	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		-	
Domestic Representative Name a	Ind Address Enter for t	Zip Code	
Name OFFICE OF NAVAL RI			
Address (line 1) OFFICE OF COUNSEL			
Address (line 2) 800 NORTH QUINCY	STREET		
Address (line 3) ARLINGTON VA 222			
Address (line 4)			
		·····	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this concurrents to be rec			

gathering the data needed to Extended to Extend of the Cover Sheet 'Selfd Control of the Cover Sheet 'Selfd Cover Sheet 'Selfd Control of the Cover Sheet 'Selfd Cover She

REEL: 010869 FRAME: 0952

		09/013,746
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addr	ess Area Code and Telephone Nur	mber ⁽⁷⁰³⁾ 696-4009
Name JEAN TRUMAN		
Address (line 1)	RESEARCH	
Address (line 2) OFFICE OF COUNS	EL	
Address (line 3)	Y STREET	
Address (line 4) ARLINGTON VA	22217-5660	
Pages Enter the total numbe including any attachr	r of pages of the attached conveyance nents.	document ¹ #
Application Number(s) or Paten		Mark if additional numbers attached
	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	umbers for the same property).
09013 Patent Application Numbe	ew_Patent Application, enter the date the patent a	Patent Number(s) pplication was Month Day Year
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC)		
Enter PCT application num <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application N has not been assigned.		РСТ РСТ
lumber of Properties	the total number of properties involved	1 1. # No fee req'd
ee Amount Fee An	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account o	or if additional fees can be charged to the account. Deposit Account Number:	.) # ×
tatement and Signature	Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes No
	nd belief, the foregoing information is to the original document. Charges to de the original document.	osit account are authorized, as
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
		_

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT		
1. NAME OF CONTRACTOR	2. CONTRACT NO.	
The Pennsylvania State University	N00014-93-J-0502	
3. TITLE OF INVENTION		
Relaxor Ferroelectric Single Crystals for Ultrasound Transducers		
4. NAME OF INVENTOR(S)	5. PSU INVENTION DISCLOSURE NO.	
Seung-Eek Park, Thomas R. Shrout, Patrick D. Lopath	97-1727	
6. SERIAL NO.	7. FILING DATE	
09/013,746	January 27, 1998	
(July 1987) included in Contract No. Department of the Navy. This document is confirmatory of t the Government under this contract in this and any resulting patent, and all oth Government by the referenced clause. The Government is hereby grant inspect and make copies of the above-identi	the paid-up license granted to invention, patent application er rights acquired by the ted an irrevocable power to	
Signal 2/20/00 (SEAL) SIGNAT BY	TURE and TITLE OF ASSIGNEE: (signature) Thomas J. Monahan, Director (printed name and title)	

ASSIGNEE OF PATENT RIGHTS: The Penn State Research Foundation

BUSINESS ADDRESS: The Penn State Research Foundation The Pennsylvania State University 304 Old Main University Park, PA 16802

RECORDED: 05/19/2000

ATTEST Ladering fresh

PATENT REEL: 010869 FRAME: 0954